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CAPTAINS MESSAGE

As Captains of Baltinglass GC for 2024 we are honoured and privileged
to represent Baltinglass GCin the year ahead and we are very grateful
forthemanygoodwishesandsupportfromourfellow members.

Baltinglass GC has a well-earned reputation for great hospitalityand a
lovelyfamilyatmosphere.

We are very proud of our course which is always presented in great
condition and provides a true challenge for golfers of all skill levels.
None of this would be possible without our staff who work tirelessly
along with the volunteers who serve on various committees, work on
the course and clubhouse. We thank you for your dedication and time,
itisverymuchappreciated.

The Management Committee are working with Golf Ireland to develop
a 3-year Strategy plan for our Club. We will be seeking the views of our
members. This plan we hope will encapsulate the feedback from you,
our members. This will be a comprehensive strategic document
outlining the goals that we are aiming to achieve in time for the Club's
CentenaryYearin2028. Itwillcoverthe GolfCourse, Management

& Governance, Membership & Greenfees, Marketing &
Communications, House, Socialand Practice Facilities.

2023 was an exceptional year for Baltinglass GC. Our Junior boys won
The All Ireland Junior Foursomes and the Fred Daly Leinster Central
titles. Our Ladies won the Leinster Central Minor Cup. We anticipate
furthersuccessin2024.

To our sponsors thank you for your generosity and support. We are
delightedtosaythatboth Ladies & Men's sections willhave avery busy
golfingcalendarintheyearahead.

We would like to acknowledge our partnership with Baltinglass GAA
who facilitate our weekly Lotto. The funds raised from sales will go
towardsourCentenarycelebrationsin2028.

We look forward to representing our great club and welcoming both
members and guests on the fairways and in the clubhouse throughout
2024.

Niall& Madge



MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 2024

Captains Niall Doogue, Margaret Tyrrell
Club Secretary Tom Hannafin
Club Treasurer Dave Prendergast
Ex Officio Michael Lawlor
Trustees Rep. Paddy Sammon
Committee John Burke, Elaine Byrne
Bernie Hennessy, Stephen Mason

MEN'S SECTION COMMITTEE

President Brendan Doogue
Captain Niall Doogue
Vice-Captain Chris Murphy
Secretary Damian Patterson
Comp Secretary Paul Davis
Committee Don Deans,
Dan Leigh, Richard Monahan,
Paddy Norton, Jason Seitz,
Denis Walsh

LADIES SECTION COMMITTEE

President Romie McGreal
Captain Margaret Tyrrell
Vice-Captain Clare O'Neill
Secretary Margaret Kinsella
Comp Secretary Caitriona Kavanagh
Committee Bernie Hennessy
Linda Kennedy, Eileen Murphy,
Geraldine Norton



SUB COMMITTEES
Strategic Planning
Madge Tyrrell, Elaine Byrne, Elaine Giblin, Tom Hannafin,
Nathan Geraghty-Byrne, Niall Doogue

Course Development & Maintenance
John Burke, Michael Lawlor, Don Deans,
Paul Davis, Caitriona Kavanagh, Ger Norton,
Paddy Norton, Chris Murphy.

Bar, House & Development
Bernie Hennessy, Pat Byrne, John Kelly,
Marie Brennan, Maggie Kinsella, Linda Kennedy.

Governance & Finance
Dave Prendergast, Stephen Mason, Elaine Byrne,
John Burke, Bernie Hennessy

Social & Fundraising
Chris Murphy, Damian Patterson, Dan Leigh,
Denis Walsh, Eileen Murphy

Health & Safety
Clare O'Neill, Jason Seitz, Michael Lawlor

Office/Membership & Marketing
Elaine Byrne, Romie McGreal,
Richard Lynch, Clare O’Neill

Juveniles
Peter Byrne, Richard Monahan, Diane Patterson

* Captains & Secretary can attend all subcommittee
meetings but have no voting rights *



FEBRUARY

Day Date Event Sponsor
Thursday  1st Ladies 14 hole Running Comp
Friday 2nd 3 Person Team &
Singles Sweepstakes
Saturday  3rd 3 Person Team &
Singles Sweepstakes
Sunday 4th 3 Person Team &
Singles Sweepstakes
Monday 5th
Tuesday 6th
Wednesday 7th OFS
Thursday  8th Ladies 14 hole Running Comp
Friday 9th 3 Person Team &
Singles Sweepstakes
Saturday 10th 3 Person Team &
Singles Sweepstakes
Sunday 11th 3 Person Team &
Singles Sweepstakes
Monday 12th
Tuesday 13th
Wednesday 14th  OFS
Thursday 15th  Easter League 1st Round Patterson's
Family Butchers
Friday 16th  Easter League 1st Round / Patterson's
Ladies Easter Hamper WK 1 Family Butchers



Day Date
Saturday  17th

Sunday 18th
Monday 19th
Tuesday 20th
Wednesday 21st

Thursday 22nd
Friday 23rd
Saturday  24th
Sunday 25th
Monday 26th
Tuesday 27th

Wednesday 28th
Thursday  29th

Event

Easter League 1st Round /
Ladies Easter Hamper Wk1
Easter League 1st Round /

Ladies Easter Hamper Wk1

TY Students 9.30
OFS

Easter League 2nd round

Easter League 2nd round /
Ladies Easter Hamper WK 2
Easter League 2nd round /
Ladies Easter Hamper WK2
Easter League 2nd round /

Ladies Easter Hamper WK2

TY Students 9.30
OFS
Easter League 3rd round /

Ladies Easter Hamper WK3

Sponsor
Patterson's
Family Butchers
Patterson's

Family Butchers

Patterson's
Family Butchers
Patterson's
Family Butchers
Patterson's
Family Butchers
Patterson's

Family Butchers

Patterson’s

Family Butchers



Day Date
Friday 1st

Saturday  2nd
Sunday 3rd
Monday 4th
Tuesday Sth
Wednesday 6th
Thursday 7th
Friday 8th
Saturday  9th
Sunday 10th
Monday 11th
Tuesday 12th
Wednesday 13th
Thursday  14th

Friday 15th

Saturday  16th

MARCH

Event
Easter League 3rd round /
Ladies Easter Hamper WK 3

Captains' & Presidents’ Drive In

Shotgun Start @ 12
Easter League 3rd round /
Ladies Easter Hamper WK3

TY Students 9.30
OFS

Easter League 4th round

Easter League 4th round /
Ladies Easter Hamper WK4
Easter League 4th round /
Ladies Easter Hamper WK4
Easter League 4th round /
Ladies Easter Hamper WK4

TY Students 9.30
OFS

Easter League 5th round

Easter League 5th round /
Ladies Easter Hamper WK5
Easter League 5th round /
Ladies Easter Hamper WK5

Sponsor
Patterson's

Family Butchers

Patterson's

Family Butchers

Patterson's
Family Butchers
Patterson's
Family Butchers
Patterson's
Family Butchers
Patterson's

Family Butchers

Patterson's
Family Butchers
Patterson's
Family Butchers
Patterson's
Family Butchers



Day Date
Sunday 17th
Monday 18th
Tuesday 19th
Wednesday 20th
Thursday  21st
Friday 22nd
Saturday  23rd
Sunday 24th
Monday 25th
Tuesday 26th
Wednesday 27th
Thursday 28th
Friday 29th
Saturday  30th
Sunday 31st

Event
Easter League 5th round /
Ladies Easter Hamper WK5

TY Students 9.30
OFS

Easter League 6th round

Easter League 6th round /
Ladies Easter Hamper Wk6
Easter League 6th round /
Ladies Easter Hamper WK6

Sponsor
Patterson's
Family Butchers

Patterson's
Family Butchers
Patterson's
Family Butchers
Patterson's
Family Butchers

Leixlip GS 28 people 7 times reserved

Club Table Quiz @8pm

Easter League 6th round /
Ladies Easter Hamper WK6
Course Closed for Hollow Coring
Course Closed for Hollow Coring
OFS

Ladies Easter 3per. Scramble
Easter League Team

Event Playoff

Easter Open Men's

& Ladies Singles

Easter Open Men's

& Ladies Singles

Mariners GS x 32 from 11am
Easter Open Men's

& Ladies Singles

Bia Blasta
Patterson's
Butchers

Kathleen Quinn
Patterson's
Family Butchers
O’Dwyer Golf
Kilkenny
O’Dwyer Golf
Kilkenny

O’Dwyer Golf
Kilkenny



Day Date
B.hol Monday1st

Tuesday 2nd
Wednesday 3rd
Thursday  4th
Friday 5th
Saturday  6th
Sunday 7th
Monday 8th
Tuesday 9th
Wednesday 10th
Thursday 11th
Friday 12th
Saturday  13th
Sunday 14th
Monday 15th

Tuesday 16th
Wednesday 17th

APRIL

Event
Easter Open Men's

& Ladies Singles

OFS
Ladies 18h V Par GOY (1)
Gun Club Trophy V Par GOY

Gun Club Trophy V Par GOY
Ladies 18h V Par GOY
Gun Club Trophy V Par GOY
Ladies 18h V Par GOY

OFS

Ladies 18h Stableford GOY (2)

18h Stableford GOY

18h Stableford GOY/
Ladies 18h Stableford GO
18h Stableford GOY/
Ladies 18h Stableford GOY

OFS

Sponsor
O’Dwyer Golf
Kilkenny

Maggie & Catchy
Hennessy’s
Hardware
Hennessy’s
Hardware
Hennessy’s

Hardware

John Burke
- Agri Supplies
John Burke
- Agri Supplies
John Burke
- Agri Supplies
John Burke
- Agri Supplies



Day
Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday

Date
18th

19th

20th

21st

22nd

23rd

24th

25th

26th

27th

28th

29th
30th

Event
Ladies 18h Stableford GOY (3)

18h Stableford GOY

Guys & Dolls 12h Social

Singles Tee booked from 4.30-6

Presentation Night @ 8pm
18h Stableford GOY/

Ladies 18h Stableford GOY
18h Stableford GOY/

Ladies 18h Stableford GOY

OFS

Ladies Spring Medal GOY (4)

Spring Medal GOY

Spring Medal GOY/

Ladies Spring Medal GOY

Spring Medal GOY/
Ladies Spring Medal GOY

Sponsor
Istanbul
Turkish Barber
Istanbul
Turkish Barber

Istanbul
Turkish Barber

Istanbul
Turkish Barber

The Doogue
Family
The Doogue
Family
The Doogue
Family
The Doogue
Family



Day Date
Wednesday 1st
Thursday 2nd
Friday 3rd
Saturday  4th
Sunday 5th

B.Hol Monday6th

Tuesday 7th
Wednesday 8th
Thursday  9th
Friday 10th
Saturday  11th
Sunday 12th
Monday 13th
Tuesday 14th

Wednesday 15th

MAY
Event
OFS
Ladies 3 person Scramble
Bhol Open Men's &
Ladies Singles
St Kevin's CS Classic 3-4
Bhol Open Men's &
Ladies Singles
St Kevin's CS Classic
10.30-12.301-4
Bhol Open Men's &
Ladies Singles
Sophia Counselling Classic

OFS
Ladies 18h V Par (GOY) 5

Artillery Trophy V Par GOY

Guys & Dolls 12h Social

Singles Tee booked from 5-6.30
Presentation Night @ 8.30pm
Artillery Trophy V Par
GOY/Ladies V Par GOY

Artillery Trophy V Par
GOY/Ladies V Par GOY

OFS

Sponsor

Carol Walsh
Remus Uomo
Menswear

Remus Uomo
Menswear

Remus Uomo
Menswear

Parkmore Stores
Karol Doherty
Parkmore Stores
Karol Doherty

Parkmore Stores
Karol Doherty
Parkmore Stores
Karol Doherty



Day Date
Thursday  16th
Friday 17th
Saturday  18th
Sunday 19th
Monday 20th
Tuesday 21st

Wednesday 22nd
Thursday  23rd
Friday 24th
Saturday  25th
Sunday 26th
Monday 27th
Tuesday 28th
Wednesday 29th
Thursday  30th
Friday 31st

Event
Club Classic 4 Person Team

Club Classic 4 Person Team

Club Classic 4 Person Team

Club Classic 4 Person Team

OFS
Ladies 18h Stableford GOY (6)

18h Stableford GOY

18h Stableford GOY/
Ladies 18h Stableford GOY

Sponsor
David Whelan
C&C Group
David Whelan
C&C Group
David Whelan
C&C Group
David Whelan
C&C Group

Jones Power
Tools
Jones Power
Tools
Jones Power
Tools

St Laurence's GAA Classic 7-8 10-4.30

18h Stableford GOY/
Ladies 18h Stableford GOY

OFS

Bhol Men's & Ladies Singles

Bhol Open Men's &
Ladies Singles

Jones Power
Tools

McGreals
Pharmacy
McGreals
Pharmacy



Day Date
Saturday  1st
Sunday 2nd
Monday 3rd
Tuesday 4th
Wednesday 5th
Thursday  6th
Friday 7th
Saturday  8th
Sunday 9th
Monday 10th
Tuesday 11th
Wednesday 12th
Thursday  13th
Friday 14th

JUNE

Event

Bhol Open Men's &
Ladies Singles

Bhol Open Men's &
Ladies Singles
Donard Parish Classic

OFS
Ladies Summer Medal GOY (7)

Summer Medal GOY

Irish Kidney Association Classic
Tee Booked from 11-3
Summer Medal GOY/

Ladies Summer Medal GOY
Summer Medal GOY/

Ladies Summer Medal GOY
The Bellman's GS Peter Glynn
15 6-7 buggy's 12.30

OFS

Ladies V Par GOY (8)
Club Trophy V Par GOY
Guys & Dolls 12h

Sponsor

McGreals
Pharmacy
McGreals

Pharmacy

Jim & Mary
Whelan
Jim & Mary
Whelan

Jim & Mary
Whelan
Jim & Mary
Whelan

Fisher’s Centra

Social Singles Tee booked from 5-6.30

Presentation Night @ 8.30pm



Day
Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Date
15th

16th

17th
18th
19th
20th
21st

22nd

23rd

24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th

30th

Event

Club Trophy V Par

GOY/Ladies V Par GOY

Kiltegan GAA Classic 10.30-4.30
Club Trophy V Par GOY

/Ladies V Par GOY

OFS

Ladies 3 Person Scramble
Captains Prize 1st round
Tee Booked 3-4.30 GOY
Wicklow Co. Council 12.30
-2.30 40 players 6 buggys
Captains Prize 1st round
Tee Booked 7-14 GOY
Roundwood GS -

Simon Carroll from 10.30
Captains Prize 1st round
Tee Booked 7-12 GOY

OFS

Lady Captains Prize GOY (9)

St Patrick's Missionaries Classic
Captain's Prize Final Day GOY
1st Tee booked from 7.30 - 1.30
Lady Captains Prize Final Round
GOY 1st Tee booked from 9-12

Sponsor
Fisher's Centra

Fisher’s Centra

Mary Gorry
Niall Doogue

Niall Doogue

Niall Doogue

Madge Tyrrell

Niall Doogue

Madge Tyrrell



SPONSORS 2024
PATTERSON'S BUTCHERS
O'DWYER GOLF KILKENNY
HENNESSY'S HARDWARE
JOHN BURKE AGRI SUPPLIES
ISTANBUL TURKISH BARBERS
DOOGUE FAMILY - KAIDEEN & CO LTD
REMUS UOMO
PARKMORE STORES - K DOHERTY
DAVID WHELAN C & C GROUP
JONES POWER TOOLS
MCGREAL'S PHARMACY
JIM & MARY WHELAN
DOYLE PRINT - FINTAN & MARGO DOYLE
K CORCORAN TYRES
GERRY FOLEY - GF ELECTRICAL
MADGE TYRRELL & NIALL DOOGUE
JACQUELINE TYRRELL
- EMBANKMENT PLASTICS
HOWARDS GARAGE, TULLOW
JSEITZ - CARLOW COATINGS
ROMIE MCGREAL
CHRIS MURPHY
B & A AUTOPARTS - D MCGUCKIAN
KIERAN COGAN - PARKMORE CAR SALES
DAR GOLF CONSTRUCTION



SPONSORS 2024
BRENDAN DOOGUE
DAVE PRENDERGAST
MAURICE BYRNE
DEREK EAKIN LTD - HUNTER SCHOOLWEAR
GILLESPIE'S, SUPER VALU
TOM HANNAFIN
CROP CARE
MARK TALLIS
DARU TEXTILES - T HAYDEN
BOLAND'S CAR SALES, CARLOW
DAVY GROUP
MARY GORRY
KATHLEEN QUINN
FISHERS CENTRA, BALTINGLASS
CAROL WALSH
MAGGIE KINSELLA & CAITRIONA KAVANAGH
BERNIE HENNESSY
MARY D'ARCY
PATRICIA FOLEY
SHANNON EMBROIDERY
CARAMBALTD
JIM SHEERIN & FAMILY
JOE O'CONNOR ENGRAVING
GEORGE BRADLEY PAINTING & DECORATOR
NOEL SCOTT



Day Date
Monday Ist
Tuesday 2nd
Wednesday 3rd
Thursday  4th

Friday 5th

Saturday  6th

Sunday 7th
Monday 8th
Tuesday 9th
Wednesday 10th
Thursday  11ith

Friday 12th

Saturday  13th

Sunday 14th

Monday 15th
Tuesday 16th
Wednesday 17th

JuLy

Event

OFS

Girls Inter Club Leinster
Central Qualifier Tee Booked
from 8.30-12pm

Ladies 18h S’ford GOY (10)
18h Singles Stableford GOY

18h Singles Stableford GOY
/Ladies 18h Stableford GOY
Donard / The Glen Classic 11-4
18h Singles Stableford GOY
/Ladies 18h Stableford GOY

OFS
Ladies 18h V Par GOY (11)

18h Singles V Par GOY

Guys & Dolls 12h Social

Singles Tee booked from 5-6.30
18h Singles V Par GOY/

Ladies 18h V Par GOY

18h Singles V Par GOY/

Ladies 18h V Par GOY

Aughrim GSx 16 11am

Sponsor

Mary Darcy

Mary Darcy

K Corcoran
Service & Tyres
K Corcoran
Service & Tyres

K Corcoran
Service & Tyres

GF Electrical
Gerry Foley
GF Electrical
Gerry Foley

GF Electrical
Gerry Foley

GF Electrical
Gerry Foley

Members Appreciation Weekend Madge Tyrrell

& Niall Doogue



Day Date
Thursday  18th

Friday 19th

Saturday  20th

Sunday 21st

Monday 22nd
Tuesday 23rd
Wednesday 24th
Thursday  25th

Friday 26th

Saturday  27th

Sunday 28th

Monday 29th
Tuesday 30th
Wednesday 31st

Event

Sponsor

Members Appreciation Weekend Madge Tyrrell

3 Person Team Event

& Niall Doogue
Madge Tyrell
& Niall Doogue

Members Appreciation Weekend Madge Tyrrell

3 Person Team Event

& Niall Doogue
Madge Tyrell
& Niall Doogue

Members Appreciation Weekend Madge Tyrrell

Men's & Ladies Singles
Stratford GAA Classic 11-3

& Niall Doogue
Madge Tyrell
& Niall Doogue

Members Appreciation Weekend Madge Tyrrell

Men's & Ladies Singles

OFS

Anne Sheerin Memorial
Ladies 18h Stableford

Play in Pink in aid of Cancer
Research Men’s & Ladies
GOY (Ladies 12) Stableford
Play in Pink in aid of Cancer
Research Men’s & Ladies
GOY (Ladies 12) Stableford
Dunlavin GAA Classic 11-3
Play in Pink in aid of Cancer
Research Men’s & Ladies
GOY (Ladies 12) Stableford

OFS

& Niall Doogue
Madge Tyrell
& Niall Doogue

Jim Sheerin

Jacqueline
Tyrrell

Embankment

Plastics

Jacqueline
Tyrrell



Day Date
Thursday  1st

Friday 2nd

Saturday  3rd

Sunday 4th

Monday 5th
Tuesday 6th
Wednesday 7th
Thursday  8th

Friday 9th

Saturday  10th
Sunday 11th
Monday 12th
Tuesday 13th

Wednesday 14th
Thursday 15th

AUGUST

Event

B'hol Weekend Open
Singles-Juvenile Fundraiser
B'hol Weekend Open
Singles-Juvenile Fundraiser
B'hol Weekend Open
Singles-Juvenile Fundraiser
B'hol Weekend Open
Singles-Juvenile Fundraiser

Mary Doyle Memorial Classic

OFS
Autumn Medal GOY/Ladies

Autumn Medal GOY (13)
Autumn Medal GOY

Guys & Dolls 12h Social

Singles Tee booked from 5-6.30

Autumn Medal GOY/Ladies
Autumn Medal GOY

Decies GS 16-20 from 11am
6 Buggies

Autumn Medal GOY/Ladies
Autumn Medal GOY

OFS

Lady President’s Prize GOY (14)

Sponsor
Howard’s
Garage, Tullow
Howard’s
Garage, Tullow
Howard'’s
Garage. Tullow
Howard'’s

Garage, Tullow

Jason Seitz,
Carlow Coatings
Jason Seitz,

Carlow Coatings

Jason Seitz,

Carlow Coatings

Jason Seitz,

Carlow Coatings

Romie McGreal



Day Date
Friday 16th
Saturday  17th
Sunday 18th

Monday 19th
Tuesday 20th
Wednesday 21st

Thursday 22nd
Friday 23rd

Saturday  24th

Sunday 25th

Monday 26th
Tuesday 27th
Wednesday 28th
Thursday 29th

Friday 30th

Saturday  31st

Event

Sponsor

Friends of Baltinglass S'ford GOY Chris Murphy

Friends of Baltinglass S'ford GOY Chris Murphy

Friends of BaltinglassS'ford GOY Chris Murphy

OFS

Ladies 18h V Par GOY (15)
18h Singles V Par GOY

18h Singles V Par GOY/
Ladies 18h V Par GOY
18h Singles V Par GOY/
Ladies 18h V Par GOY

OFS

Ladies 18h Stableford GOY (19)
18h Singles Stableford
GOY / Ladies 18h Singles

Stableford GOY

18h Singles Stableford
GOY/Ladies 18h Singles

Stableford GOY

Cullen Trophy Final

Tee booked from 1-2

B & A Autoparts
- D McGuckian
B & A Autoparts
- D McGuckian
B & A Autoparts
- D McGuckian

Kieran Cogan
- Parkmore
Car Sales
Kieran Coogan
- Parkmore
Kieran Cogan
Car Sales

Dar Golf

Construction



Day Date
Sunday 1st
Monday 2nd
Tuesday 3rd
Wednesday 4th
Thursday  5th
Friday 6th
Saturday  7th
Sunday 8th
Monday 9th
Tuesday 10th
Wednesday 11th
Thursday  12th
Friday 13th

SEPTEMBER

Event
18h Singles Stableford / Ladies
18h Singles Stableford GOY

Failte Cup Shotgun Start
2.3014 holes 1-6 11-18

OFS

Captain’s & President’s Prize

to the Ladies Section GOY (17)
President's Prize GOY
President's Prize GOY

Frank O'Neill Memorial
Blessington GS

Tee booked from 11-1
President's Prize GOY
Presentation Night @ 6pm
Course Closed for Hollow Coring
Course Closed for Hollow Coring
OFS

Ladies 18h Stableford GOY (18)

18h Singles Stableford GOY

Guys & Dolls 12h Social
Singles Tee booked from 4-5

Sponsor
Kieran Cogan
- Parkmore
Car Sales

Patricia Foley

Brendan & Niall
Doogue
Brendan Doogue
Brendan Doogue

Brendan Doogue

Dave
Prendergast
Dave

Prendergast



Day Date
Saturday  14th

Sunday 15th

Monday 16th
Tuesday 17th
Wednesday 18th
Thursday 19th
Friday 20th
Saturday  21st

Sunday 22nd

Monday 23rd
Tuesday 24th
Wednesday 25th
Thursday  26th
Friday 27th
Saturday  28th
Sunday 29th

Monday 30th

Event
18h Singles Stableford / Ladies

18h Singles Stableford GOY
Club Championship Playoff
Sallins Ladies GS 12pm

30 players & Bridge House GS
18h Singles Stableford / Ladies
18h Singles Stableford GOY
Grangecon GS 20 players

ESB IT (Peter Byrne) 12.30-2
OFS

Ladies 18h V Par GOY (19)
18h Singles V Par GOY

18h Singles V Par GOY/
Ladies18h Singles V Par GOY
Race to the Pinnacle Playoff
Long Bar GS 36 players 11am
18h Singles V Par GOY/Ladies
18h Singles V Par GOY

OFS

Free Sub 2025 Weekend
Free Sub 2025 Weekend
Free Sub 2025 Weekend
Free Sub 2025 Weekend
Golf Ireland Leinster Finals
Tee booked from 10-12
Ladies Alliance 9-1

Sponsor
Dave

Prendergast

Dave
Prendergast

Maurice Byrne
Maurice Byrne

Maurice Byrne



Day Date
Tuesday 1st
Wednesday 2nd
Thursday  3rd

Friday 4th

Saturday  5th

Sunday 6th
Monday 7th
Tuesday 8th
Wednesday 9th
Thursday  10th
Friday 11th

Saturday  12th

Sunday 13th

OCTOBER

Event

OFS

Memorial Weekend
4 Person Classic
Memorial Weekend
4 Person Classic
Memorial Weekend

4 Person Classic

Past Captains / Sponsors Day /

Jubilee Teams
Valeo Foods GS
Memorial Weekend

4 Person Classic

OFS

Winter League 1st round

Winter League 1st round

Winter League 1st round

Winter League 1st round

Sponsor

Davy Group

Davy Group

Davy Group

Davy Group

Gillespie's
Super Valu
Gillespie's
Super Valu
Gillespie's
Super Valu
Gillespie's

Super Valu



Day Date
Monday 14th
Tuesday 15th
Wednesday 16th
Thursday 17th

Friday 18th

Saturday  19th

Sunday 20th

Monday 21st
Tuesday 22nd
Wednesday 23rd
Thursday  24th
Friday 25th
Saturday  26th
Sunday 27th
Monday 28th
Tuesday 29th
Wednesday 30th
Thursday  31st

Event

OFS

Winter League 2nd round

Winter League 2nd round

Winter League 2nd round

Winter League 2nd round

OFS

Bank Hol Team Event
Bank Hol Team Event
Bank Hol Team Event
Bank Hol Team Event

Fr Willie Walshe Fundraiser

OFS

Winter League 3rd round

Sponsor

Gillespie's
Super Valu
Gillespie's
Super Valu
Gillespie's
Super Valu
Gillespie's

Super Valu

Tom Hannafin
Tom Hannafin
Tom Hannafin

Tom Hannafin

Gillespie's

Super Valu



Day Date
Friday 1st

Saturday  2nd
Sunday 3rd
Monday 4th
Tuesday 5th
Wednesday 6th
Thursday  7th
Friday 8th
Saturday  9th
Sunday 10th
Monday 11th
Tuesday 12th
Wednesday 13th

Thursday  14th

Friday 15th

NOVEMBER

Event

Winter League 3rd round

Winter League 3rd round

Winter League 3rd round

OFS
Winter League 4th round

Winter League 4th round

Winter League 4th round

Winter League 4th round

OFS
Winter League 5th round

Winter League 5th round

Sponsor

Gillespie's
Super Valu
Gillespie's
Super Valu
Gillespie's

Super Valu

Gillespie's
Super Valu
Gillespie's
Super Valu
Gillespie's
Super Valu
Gillespie's

Super Valu

Gillespie's
Super Valu
Gillespie's

Super Valu



Day Date
Saturday  16th

Sunday 17th

Monday 18th
Tuesday 19th
Wednesday 20th
Thursday  21st

Friday 22nd

Saturday  23rd

Sunday 24th

Monday 25th
Tuesday 26th
Wednesday 27th
Thursday 28th
Friday 29th
Saturday  30th

Event

Winter League 5th round

Winter League 5th round

OFS
Winter League 6th round

Winter League 6th round

Winter League 6th round

Winter League 6th round

OFS

Ladies 14 Hole Running Comp
Running 25 Sweepstakes
Running 25 Sweepstakes

Winter League Playoff

Mass for the Deceased @ 6pm
Presentation night for

Winter League @ 7pm

Sponsor

Gillespie's
Super Valu
Gillespie's

Super Valu

Gillespie's
Super Valu
Gillespie's
Super Valu
Gillespie's
Super Valu
Gillespie's

Super Valu

Gillespie's

Super Valu



Day

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Date

1st

2nd

3rd

Wednesday 4th

Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday

Tuesday

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Wednesday 11th

Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Monday

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

DECEMBER

Event Sponsor
Running 25 Sweepstakes

Club AGM @ 6pm

Ladies 14 Hole Running Comp
Running 25 Sweepstakes
Running 25 Sweepstakes

Running 25 Sweepstakes

Ladies 14 Hole Running Comp
Running 25 Sweepstakes
Running 25 Sweepstakes

Running 25 Sweepstakes



Day Date
Tuesday 17th

Wednesday 18th

Thursday 19th

Friday 20th
Saturday  21st

Sunday 22nd
Monday 23rd
Tuesday 24th
Wednesday 25th
Thursday 26th
Friday 27th
Saturday  28th
Sunday 29th
Monday 30th

Tuesday 31st

Event

Ladies 14 Hole Running Comp
Running 25 Sweepstakes
Running 25 Sweepstakes

Running 25 Sweepstakes

Ladies 14 Hole Running Comp
Running 25 Sweepstakes
Running 25 Sweepstakes

Running 25 Sweepstakes

Sponsor



TOMONEILL

GOLF ACADEMY

* Individual Tuition  * Junior Coaching
* Group Coaching e Playing Lessons

[@) 087 - 7622125

E: ftomoneillgolf@yahoo.com
PGA Pro

O‘fjﬂf

PGA Frofesswnal
Precision Puttmg Technology T RAGC K
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